GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFWOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO06.12.2010
ANSWERED ON

HOSTELS FOR WORKING WOMEN IN TAMIL NADU .
2941 Smt. Jayanthi Natarajan

Will the Minister of COALWOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :-

(a)whether hostels for working women have been constructed in Tamil Nadu with the central financial assistance;

(b)if so, the details thereof;
(c)whether Government proposes to increase the number of such hostels in the State; and

(d)if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a)& (b) Yes, Sir. Under the Scheme of Working Women Hostel, central financial assistance has been given for the construction of 95 hostels in 20 districts of Tamil Nadu.

(c) & (d): The requirement of working women hostel is demand driven. Proposals recommended by State Level Empowered Committee fulfilling the schematic norms of the scheme are placed before the Project Sanctioning Committee of the Ministry for consideration from time to time.

